maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty and 
thereby violated the provisions of Rule 21 of GDS 
(Conduct and Employment) Rules, 2001. 
Article —IV. 

That Sri Banabehari Panda while working as 
such during the aforesaid periods on 23.06.99 made 
entry of deposit of Rs.1500/- (one thousand five 
hundred) only in SB pass book alc no.952201 standing 
in the name of Jyoti Ranjan Mohapatra under his initial 
without date stamp impression of Ambasal BO on 
receipt of the aforesaid amount and the aforesaid pass 
book from the depositor but did not account for the